Interest bearing checking accounts with a bank that is located in Texas 

and insured by the FDIC and/or collateralized in accordance with the 
Policy. 

B. Collateralization – Collateralization will be required for all funds above 

FDIC coverage on deposit with a depository bank. The collateralization 
level will be one hundred and two percent (102%) of the total value of 
principal plus accrued interest on the deposits, less an amount insured 
by the FDIC. 

Securities pledged as collateral will be held in the City’s name by an 
independent third party with whom the City has a current custodial